1 Final TextStatus
2 2024/03/25Date of Last Update
3 David Clunie
4 mailto:dclunie@dclunie.com
Person Assigned
5 David Clunie
6 mailto:dclunie@dclunie.com
Submitter Name

45 Note
46 Equivalent to HL7 v2 CX component 5 (Identifier Type Code).
3(0040,0035)>Identifier Type Code
47 - Final Text -
48 Page 8CP-2335 - Clinical Trial Identifiers need Issuers and may be multiple
1 Attribute DescriptionTypeTagAttribute Name
2 The place or location identifier where the identifier was first assigned
3 to the Patient. This component is not an inherent part of the identifier
4 but rather part of the history of the identifier.
5 Only a single Item is permitted in this Sequence.
6 Note
7 Equivalent to HL7 v2 CX component 6 (Assigning Facility).
3(0040,0036)>Assigning Facility
Sequence
8 >>Include Table 10-17 “HL7v2 Hierarchic Designator Macro Attributes”
9 The geo-political body that assigned the Patient identifier. Typically a
10 code for a country or a state/province. Only a single Item is permitted
11 in this Sequence.
12 Note
13 Equivalent to HL7 v2 CX component 9 (Assigning Jurisdiction).
3(0040,0039)>Assigning Jurisdiction Code
Sequence
14 BCID 5001 “Country” for country codes.>>Include ???
15 The agency or department that assigned the Patient identifier. Only a
16 single Item is permitted in this Sequence.
17 Note
18 Equivalent to HL7 v2 CX component 10 (Assigning Agency
19 or Department).
3(0040,003A)>Assigning Agency or
Department Code Sequence
20 No Baseline CID is defined.>>Include ???
21 C.7.1.1 Patient Module
22 Table C.7-1. Patient Module Attributes
23 Attribute DescriptionTypeTagAttribute Name
24 Patient's full name.2(0010,0010)Patient's Name
25 Primary identifier for the Patient.
26 Note
27 In the case of imaging a group of small animals simultaneously,
28 the single value of this identifier corresponds to the identification
29 of the entire group. See also ???.
2(0010,0020)Patient ID
30 Include Table 10-18 “Issuer of Patient ID Macro Attributes”
31 - Final Text -
32 Page 9CP-2335 - Clinical Trial Identifiers need Issuers and may be multiple
part16.pdf#sect_CID_5001
1 Attribute DescriptionTypeTagAttribute Name
2 The type of identifier in the Patient ID (0010,0020).
3 Defined Terms:
4 TEXT
5 RFID
6 BARCODE
7 Note
8 1. The identifier is coded as a string regardless of the type,
9 not as a binary value.
10 2. When this Attribute has a value of BARCODE, Patient ID
11 (0010,0020) may or may not have the same value as
12 Barcode Value (2200,0005) in the ???, if present.
3(0010,0022)Type of Patient ID
13 ...
14 A Sequence of identification numbers or codes used to identify the Patient,
15 which may or may not be human readable, and may or may not have
16 been obtained from an implanted or attached device such as an RFID or
17 barcode.
18 One or more Items are permitted in this Sequence.
19 Note
20 This Attribute replaces the use of Other Patient IDs (0010,1000),
21 which did not specify an issuer for each other identifier, and
22 which has been retired.
3(0010,1002)Other Patient IDs
Sequence
23 An identifier for the Patient.
24 Note
25 In the case of imaging a group of small animals simultaneously,